CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHAET - - o
DIVISION OF PERSONNZ. .. T
BlSDAI 7

DATE November 30, 1964 &b °

Full Name Mr, Daniel J. Schweig
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

Address 3801 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
City Washington State D.C,
Age 39 (This is important and should be exact)

xx'r.cx :

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact age ds nof, Eggﬁn)

Religion  Christian Science

Occupation - Clerk

Education

Welght 1850 Color

Color of hair Brown Color of eye&

Outstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Single - Children

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTION: o‘

Unit # City State #, ‘Date Reg'd. Date resigned
T 560 Manhatten N, Y., Approx. 1955

Council N. Y.

Special recognition

not been connected

While he has

%m o/ mﬂ)
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Y:SCOUTS OF AMERICA SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA COUNCIL
: %55 EAST T4th STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94606

October 18, 1967 .

Personnel Division
Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

RE: DANIEL J, SCHWEIG
2332 Harrison Street
Oakland, Ca, 94612

Do we have an adverse recgrdion thegatidve
mentioned individual in the parssnnel files?

This man is 42 yearg?ggf.,,x e WhéEsHysS he
was registered as an Assi®bant Scoutmibter- year
1957 - one year - in New York, N

R R
EX
Halie
9
sk
X %5,

S

Mr. Schweig is net, Fow,

N z

related to Scouting f‘:gf}his C
picious of this gentleman,

Thank you féaiyour Heq

W. R. Dukelow
Distriet Executive
Golden Acorn District
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Octobér 26, } 4

Mr, Harvey Price -
Scout Executive B
San Irancisco Bay Area Council No, 28 ! i

AND CONFIDENTTAL

Dear Harvey:

Bi1l Dukelow just wrote us and his FeAd sentensé:wss "Do we have an
adverse record on the above mentioned ind¥yidual jnthe personnel files?"
This was in reference to Daniel J, Sch ¥, 2332 Harrison Street, Oakland,
California, g 7

E3N

EHARUTH1Y

£ E =

We sure do! Mr, Schweig firﬁ;‘b;gfme tozoit¥ attention in November of 1964
from Washington, D, C.. He hed formerly beén hictive as Assistant Scoutmaster

with Troop 560 in Manhattan, Wéw Tork CLt

5
£

Of course, I cannot givé %:g%uvspéé’:’ﬁzgg,c information as to the nature of
the reasons why we are unwiiling to accept Mr, Schweig's registration, I hope
you will be able to acceph;mi#statenint; that under mo circumstances should this
man be allowed to have anyi@ssocidfith with boys in the Scouting program, either
officlally or unofficially. The natfire of our information concerning him is such
that we will never again, knowitigly, accept his registration in the Boy Scouts of
America, Y b

ez, R

. 3 TEED -
M R, s

Please thahliBil1 Dukéilu for bring this matter to our attention, His
suspieions areseptively cobpé®t, Best personnel regards.

i
<.,

Sincerely yours, ' :
PERSCONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Registratiion
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Mr. Olaf Slosted
Beout Exseutive
National Capital Ares Councii, No. 82

Abtns

Pear Cllie:
Thark you very much fog;;og:'x‘ conﬁgg;ﬂ;égzéial, record. sheet of
Eovember 30th concerning Daniel v, Schwdl¥. We have placed this
B ' S

infoma’o&an in our file.

i

\ | 'this information wik]“ensbld fis ‘bo identify Hy. Schweig
\ : ghould he ever sgain aftémpt to ‘Tegister in the Scouting program.
*\\ o iy ' Sincerely yours,

PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Director of Hegistration
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Mr. Howard Boyd
Director of Registration
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

GLorge R.
Director of Field Servite

Serving the Boyhood of Washington, DC, and seventeen surrounding counties of Maryland and Virginia

Momber Agency of UNITED GIVER'S FUND AND HEALTH AND WE
UNITED APPEAL OF FREDERICK COUNTY INC FREDERICKSBURG AREA COMMUNITY FUND
MARINE CORPS SCHOOLS UNITED FUND DAHLGREN UNITED GIVER'S FUND, INC
UNITED GIVER'S FUND OF ST MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND, INC

LEARE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA
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o just.ify t-akmg thia

Hr. Olaf Slostad
Scout Executive
Netional Capitel Area Council, Ho. 82

»ﬁtt‘;iz‘ Georgs R. ii&y"ej"m-; Pirectory

) i}ear Ollie 3

R ‘l’hank you ‘for the ini’azma #H cone %ng Daniel J. échweig. It

Cwouldd - cezf'tamly &ppear that He phoutd e Ifsted with us in a confiden-
tial: cape; ‘and we wi ko gteps S Hifve thiﬁkmnpen. However, the
" informstior you have pmﬂdad us 4o gulte general end I am wondering if
: there is aay poaaibility’ :;,taat» yomc&a_' ba more Specific.

a8y, but in al cages we must extend

fﬁ&ses @f this "typé", Te: e
- H information in our files that. will

o oany poaaaible sffor

;

ﬁld yeu pleass alao i‘ill eut the enclesed
‘return it to us, together with the above re-
.Eh}ﬁ‘ will then ensble us to identify Mr. Schweig
vain & ﬁ‘}gmapt to fegister in the Scout:mg program.f

Sincerely yours,
PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Boyd
Direetor of Reglstration
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Ney York,

PERSONAL AND GONFIDENTTAL

NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA COUNCIL, INS

Mr, Howard Boyd

Director of Registration
Boy Scouts of America
New Brunswick, New Jersey

Dear Howard:

After careful consideration and ig;zyé@%igaﬁi@ﬁx;?@we feel that the
following man should not be regidtiered witlahe Boy Scouts of
America. A description of the fifg and axSHert summary of the
reasons that prompted us to ;ﬁg?éﬁ%h,is aéi;:,én appear below.

fa
RN
L4 FA o

Mr. Dani@f ,I& Schwiyf gt
3801 Cority, Ave., Nal¥ii
Washington 8, D.Ci

It has been brought g, our a;ﬁgﬁgriﬁn by a reliable source of the
police department that Mr. Schgieig is a suspected sex pervert.
While he has not jheen charged ot convicted of any crime, he is a
leading suspect jn*the Meti@BPplitan area of any crime involving
the sexual moledtdig of ghihdten. Therefore, we do not feet that 27
he can be registéfed with e Boy Scouts of America. f

A A

2y FegistRydd with the Manhattan Council in Troop 560,
W, York . “H R en e TS Ta M e e 1 E R E S S e S T KT
registeg Mitim, he bglame quite angry and stated that he was going to

khe Mitionad office. I do not believe that he will, but T
mentfor Bhis so.ghd¥t you could alert the proper people regarding any
correspgndenceibf “this nature,

P

He wa saﬁo,rﬁgg:

Yours most sincerely,

‘eou\él* Q )’l«.\‘,(ﬂ,a_.«
eorge R, Myers
Director of Field Service

Serving the Boyhood of Washington, DC, and seventeen surrounding counties of Maryland and Virginia

Member Agency of UNITED GIVER'S FUND AND HEALTH AND WELFARE COUNCIL OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA
UNITED APPEAL OF FREDERICK COUNTY INC FREDERICKSBURG AREA COMMUNITY FUND
MARINE CORPS SCHOOLS UNITED FUND DAHLGREN UNITED GIVER'S FUND, INC
UNITED GIVER'S FUND OF ST MARY'S COUNTY, MARYLAND, INC
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